

## TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 59

Caroni, Trinidad, Wednesday 20th May, 2020—Price \$1.00

No. 75

616

## SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

The document detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B-

Public Health [2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV)] (No. 15) Regulations, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 98 of 2020).

617

## APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE DIRECTOR ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL BANK OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

IN ACCORDANCE with the provisions of section 13, of the Central Bank Act, Chap. 79:02, notice is hereby given that Her Excellency the President of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago has appointed Mrs. SUZETTE TAYLOR LEE CHEE to the Board of Directors of the Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago, with effect from 20th April, 2020 for a period of three (3) years.

V. DHANPAUL Permanent Secretary Ministry of Finance

618

## EXPIRATION OF THE TERM OF APPOINTMENT OF A PUBLIC SERVICE DIRECTOR ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL BANK OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

IN ACCORDANCE with the provisions of section 13, of the Central Bank Act, Chap. 79:02, notice is hereby given that the term of Mr. VISHNU DHANPAUL, Public Service Director on the Board of the Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago, has expired effective 12th March, 2020.

V. DHANPAUL Permanent Secretary Ministry of Finance